

SECTION 1: Grade Widening (Includes Granular Base Shoulders)

ROAD NO: 39
 LENGTH: 14.2

WORK ORDER: H05340
 PROJECT NO: 7167

LOCATION: 21.5km E to 35.7km E of PR 392

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.	3,972,300.00	3,972,300.00
Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.	4,856,750.00	4,856,750.00
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	4,985,575.00	4,985,575.00
Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	5,617,360.00	5,617,360.00
Smook Contractors Ltd.	5,703,770.00	5,703,770.00

TENDER NO. 6718

SECTION 1: Grade Widening (Includes Granular Base Shoulders)

ROAD NO: 39
LENGTH: 14.2

WORK ORDER: H05340
PROJECT NO: 7167

LOCATION: 21.5km E to 35.7km E of PR 392

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Strikiwski Contracting Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Hugh Munro Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Core Projects Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	250,000.00	250,000.00	363,000.00	363,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	295,000.00	295,000.00
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	150,000.00	150,000.00	165,000.00	165,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
Silt Fence Barrier	200	m	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	16.00	3,200.00	20.00	4,000.00
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	10	each	11,000.00	110,000.00	20,000.00	200,000.00	11,000.00	110,000.00	10,800.00	108,000.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert, 900mm (Mod)	38	m	1,800.00	68,400.00	2,200.00	83,600.00	2,000.00	76,000.00	2,050.00	77,900.00
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert, 1200mm (Mod)	338	m	2,300.00	777,400.00	2,800.00	946,400.00	2,525.00	853,450.00	2,600.00	878,800.00
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	150	h	800.00	120,000.00	1,250.00	187,500.00	740.00	111,000.00	700.00	105,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	2000	m2	4.00	8,000.00	4.00	8,000.00	10.50	21,000.00	10.00	20,000.00
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	3000	t	40.00	120,000.00	60.00	180,000.00	50.00	150,000.00	62.00	186,000.00
Crushed Rock 125mm Minus	147000	t	8.50	1,249,500.00	10.80	1,587,600.00	12.00	1,764,000.00	17.25	2,535,750.00
Composite Excavation (Mod)	45000	m3	9.00	405,000.00	8.00	360,000.00	12.75	573,750.00	9.00	405,000.00
Shoulder Preparation Type II (Mod)	142	sta	500.00	71,000.00	500.00	71,000.00	850.00	120,700.00	155.00	22,010.00
Granular Base Course, Class "A" Shoulders	25000	t	13.00	325,000.00	16.50	412,500.00	14.75	368,750.00	26.00	650,000.00
Binder Material	2500	t	0.00	0.00	0.10	250.00	0.00	0.00	0.10	250.00
Supp/Place Eros Blnk C11, Type A	2500	m2	5.00	12,500.00	5.00	12,500.00	5.25	13,125.00	4.50	11,250.00
Seeding	40	ha	500.00	20,000.00	200.00	8,000.00	525.00	21,000.00	230.00	9,200.00
Trimming	142	sta	750.00	106,500.00	700.00	99,400.00	800.00	113,600.00	100.00	14,200.00
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	190.00	38,000.00	185.00	37,000.00	215.00	43,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	200	h	190.00	38,000.00	165.00	33,000.00	215.00	43,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				3,972,300.00		4,856,750.00		4,985,575.00		5,617,360.00
BID TOTAL				3,972,300.00		4,856,750.00		4,985,575.00		5,617,360.00

TENDER NO. 6718

SECTION 1: Grade Widening (Includes Granular Base Shoulders)

ROAD NO: 39
LENGTH: 14.2

WORK ORDER: H05340
PROJECT NO: 7167

LOCATION: 21.5km E to 35.7km E of PR 392

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			Smook Contractors Ltd.							
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	470,000.00	470,000.00						
Traffic Control Level IV (Mod)	1	lump sum	120,000.00	120,000.00						
Silt Fence Barrier	200	m	14.00	2,800.00						
Filling Existing Culverts (Mod)	10	each	23,100.00	231,000.00						
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert, 900mm (Mod)	38	m	2,455.00	93,290.00						
Jacking Steel Casing Culvert, 1200mm (Mod)	338	m	3,200.00	1,081,600.00						
Delay Time for Obstruction Removal	150	h	1,350.00	202,500.00						
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	2000	m2	4.25	8,500.00						
Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	3000	t	60.00	180,000.00						
Crushed Rock 125mm Minus	147000	t	13.00	1,911,000.00						
Composite Excavation (Mod)	45000	m3	11.50	517,500.00						
Shoulder Preparation Type II (Mod)	142	sta	650.00	92,300.00						
Granular Base Course, Class "A" Shoulders	25000	t	18.40	460,000.00						
Binder Material	2500	t	0.00	0.00						
Supp/Place Eros Blnk C11, Type A	2500	m2	4.00	10,000.00						
Seeding	40	ha	350.00	14,000.00						
Trimming	142	sta	840.00	119,280.00						
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	225.00	45,000.00						
Track Type Tractor with Hydraulic Dozer	200	h	225.00	45,000.00						
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	100,000.00	100,000.00						
SECTION 1 TOTAL				5,703,770.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				5,703,770.00		0.00		0.00		0.00